

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5611 OF 1999

ECONOMIC TRANSPORT ORGANISATION DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S CHARAN SPINNING MILLS (P) LTD.& ANR  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 117 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 1711 of 2007  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 1712 of 2007  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 1922 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 20402 of 2001  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 21294 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 2897 of 2000  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 3633 of 2002  
Civil Appeal NO. 4062 of 2006  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 4509 of 2006

2

Civil Appeal NO. 5470 of 1999  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6689 of 2002  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 7086 of 2002  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 7571 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
Civil Appeal NO. 7874 of 2002  
(With office report)

Date: 02/12/2008 These Appeals/petitions were called on for  
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Sol.Genl.of India  
Mr.Atul Nanda, Adv.  
Ms.Rameeza Hakeem,Adv.  
Mr.Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr.Kishore Rawat, Adv.  
Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.

For Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

Mr.Dalip K.Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr.Pawan K.Bahl, Adv.  
Mr.Rajesh Malhotra, Adv.

3

Mr. M.M. Kashyap,Adv.

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.  
Mr.S.L.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Ram Ashray, Adv.

Mr.K.L.Nandwani, Adv.  
Mr.Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.  
Mr.V.Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr.A.K.Raina, Adv.  
Mr.Binay K.Das, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr.Joy Basu, Adv.  
Ms.Ruchi Bharda, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.  
Mr.Maibam N.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Anil Nauriya, Adv.  
Ms.Pyoli, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.B.Sen, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.R.K.Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Deepa Rai, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.  
Ms.Meenakshi Ogra, Adv.  
Rumi Chanda, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Tyagi, Adv.

4

Mr.Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr.A.K.Raina, Adv.  
Mr.Binay K.Das, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Chander Yadav, Adv.  
Mr.Vibhuti Sushant, Adv.  
Mr.A.S.Rishi, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Garg, Adv.

Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr.Vikramjeet Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms.Megha Mukerjee, Adv.  
Mr.Anup Kumar, Adv.(NP on 03.12.2008)  
Mr.Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.(NP on 03.12.2008)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, learned Solicitor General of India for the Insurance company started his arguments at 12.45 p.m. and concluded at 3.45 p.m. Thereafter Mr.A.K.Raina, learned counsel for the appellant in C.A.No.3633/2002 made his submissions for about 5 minutes and thereafter Mr.B.Sen, learned senior counsel for the respondent in SLP(C)NO.20402/2001 started his arguments and was on his legs, when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter as part-heard.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Ravi P.Verma)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master

03.12.2008: CORAM & APPEARANCE SAME AS ABOVE  
Item No.101(P.H.)

Mr.B.Sen, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 12.20 p.m. Thereafter Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, learned counsel for the respondent in C.A.No.7874/2002 and intervenor in the lead matter started his arguments and concluded at 2.30 p.m. Thereafter Mr.Jay Savla, learned counsel for the respondent in C.A.NO.1711/2007 started his arguments and concluded at 2.50 p.m. Thereafter Mr.Dalip

Malhotra, learned counsel for the appellant in the lead matter started his

6

arguments and concluded 3.15 p.m. Thereafter learned Solicitor General of India addressed

the Court for about 15 minutes in rejoinder/reply. Arguments concluded. Judgment

reserved.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master